TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003672 Frame 0456. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release by secured party.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Schwarz		11/05/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Reservoir Venture Partners, L.P.		10/26/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Symark, LLC		1110/24/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Early Stage Partners, L.P.		10/12/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Joseph Teague		10/11/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
ElectroSonics Medical, Inc.	FORMERLY Biomec, Inc.	10/22/2007	CORPORATION:
Paul Amazeen		10/10/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imalux Corporation
Street Address:	1771 East 30th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976720	IMALUX
Registration Number:	3064017	IMALUX
Registration Number:	3025736	IMALUX MEDICAL IMAGING IN A NEW LIGHT
Registration Number:	3010378	NIRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0671

900093715

Phone: 216-696-4943 Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com Correspondent Name: Christian R. Drago Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue Address Line 2: 1150 Huntington Building Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115 76700/15213 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christian R. Drago /Christian R. Drago/ Signature: Date: 12/10/2007 **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page1.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page2.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page3.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page4.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page5.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page6.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page7.tif source=Imalux Security Assignments for TMs#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0672

Richard Schwarz ("Secured Party"), hereby releases his security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at	leu ,	Okri (State)	on this $\frac{51}{(Day)}$ day of	
Dougles, 2007.		Mu	34	
		Richa	rd Schwarz, Individual	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF):SS)			

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Richard Schwarz, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of Navember, 2007.

CAROL A FARRISH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires 03/17/2010

Carred James V

Reservoir Venture Partners, L.P. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

<u>w</u>	OHO (State)	on this $\frac{26}{(Day)}$	day of
	7	m~	
		Tim Biro	
	Emergio Reser	n Techus long	/4,702.8 rs, L.P.
			eywar
		POSITION	
)):SS			
)			
)):SS)	(State) Emerge Reser	Tim Biro Emergia Techaslory Reservoir Venture Partner POSITION

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Tim Biro, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 2/oday of Hober , 2007.

(Seal)

KELLIE REINEL Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 4, 2009

Symark, LLC ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at <u>Mossela</u>	City)	(State)	on this 2412 day of (Day)
October , 2007.			
		<u> Sil</u>	Bill R. Sanford
		1 Sul	Symark, LLC
		Cha	rman
			POSITION
STATE OF)):SS		
COUNTY OF).33		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Bill R. Sanford, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 24 day of October, 2007.

CAROL A FARRISH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires 03/17/2010

Courld January Public

Early Stage Partners, L.P. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at _	Cleveland (City)	,C	(State)	on this $\frac{12^{44}}{(Day)}$ day of
(Month)	_, 2007.	-	Jo	onathan P Murray
		-	Early	Stage Partners, L.P.
		-	Managur	POSITION

STATE OF Ohio):SS
COUNTY OF Augahoga

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Jonathan P. Murray, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this <u>12</u> day of <u>12</u> day of <u>13</u> day of <u>14</u> day of <u>15</u> day of <u>16</u> day of <u>18</u> day of 18 day of 18 d

Notary Public

(Seal)

Joseph Teague ("Secured Party"), hereby releases his security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at	CHACRIN FALLS (City)	, <i>OHIO</i> (State)	on this // day of (Day)
Octuber (Month)	, 2007.	Jose	ph Teague, Individual
STATE OF 6410)):SS FAUGA)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Joseph Teague, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this // day of Oataber, 2007.

Notary Public

(Seal)

SHARON Y. VERNER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Employs 10-25-2011

ElectroSonics Medical, Inc. (formerly known as Biomec, Inc.) ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at () TUZ AU	City)	OH (State)	on this $\frac{22nA}{(Day)}$ day of
October, 2007.			
		Trevo	~ O.Jones
			Trevor O. Jones
		ELECTR	OSONICS MEDICAL, INC.
		Cha.	man & CEU
			POSITION
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF):SS)		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Trevor O. Jones, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this <u>solution</u> 2007.

CAROL A FARRISH

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires 03/17/2010

(Seal)

Notary Public

Paul Amazeen ("Secured Party"), hereby releases his security interest in the interests of Imalux Corporation in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Imalux Corporation in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2007, in Reel/Frame 003474/0001.

Signed at _	Ctevelank (City)	,	(State)	on this 10 the day of (Day)
Oct. ber (Month)	_, 2007.	ļ	Paul S	Charlen l Amazech, Individual

STATE OF)
):SS
COUNTY OF)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Paul Amazeen, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 10 day of Uchuber, 2007.

Carl Lens (
Notary Public

(Seal)

CAROL A FARRISH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires 03/17/2010

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
"IMALUX"	2,976,720	7/26/2005
"IMALUX"	3,064,017	2/28/2006
"IMALUX MEDICAL IMAGIN IN A NEW LIGHT"	G 3,025,736	12/13/2005
"NIRIS"	3,010,378	11/1/2005

2

RECORDED: 12/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0680